
April 26, 20224/12/2022

35i

4/28/2022 Original (e) sent to O. Rios/K. Sanchez, Purchasing dept.

CHANGE 
ORDER 

Distribution: 
0 FBC Engineering 
0 FBC Judge 

FORT BEND COUNTY 
ENGINEERING 

Address: 

Phone: 

301 Jackson Street 
Richmond, Texas 77469 
281-633-7500 

0 FBC Purchasing 
0 Contractor 

Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov 

0 Consultant 

PROJECT: 
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ............. .. 

Traffic signals 
- LJ at Lake Riverstone DATE ............................................. .. 
- LJ at Winding Waters 
- llnivArsitv ::it Winrlino W::itP.rs 

PROJECT NUMBER ......................... .. 

CONTRACTOR: BID NO ............................. .. 

Traffic Systems Construction Inc. CONTRACT DA TE ........................... . 

FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO ........... .. 

The contract is changed as follows: 

Adding decorative poles and concrete work 

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor. 

The Original (Contract Sum) ....................................................................................................................... . $ 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ................................................... . $ 

The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was ................................................... . $ 

The (Contract Sum} will be 0 increased or D decreased or D unchanged 
by this Change Order in the amount of ...................................................................... . $ 

The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be ........................................ . $ 

The Contract Time will be D increased or D decreased or 0 unchanged by days. 
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is 

D changed or 0 unchanged to 911012D22 • 

Fort Bend County Engineering 
J. Stacy Slawinski, P.E. 

Authorized: 

CONTRACTOR Fort Bend County Judge 
Honorable KP George 
301 Jackson St., #719 

1 

417/2022 

22-014 

12/13/2021 

206833 

714,242.95 

0 

714,242.95 

68,587.95 

782,830.90 

301 Jacks 7ft 
Richmon , exas }ZJl69 . ~ 

By: --4..£---....--'-/!f__,__ /-=-------

Ri~hmond, Texas 77469 r ()(} ·()ff! 
By. ,~::V:~,w ~~ 

(signature) EJ 
DATE: _____ _ 

I :\Construction\Forms\Change Order form .pdf 



TRAFFIC SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
STEVE KASS 

PH. (281) 337-1926 FAX 1 (281) 337-2968 

COUNTY: FORT BEND CHANGE ORDER 
PROJECT No.: 22-014 NUMBER 1 
LOCATION: UNIVERSITY BOULEVARD REVISED 
BID DATE: 03/25/2022 

BASE UNIT PRICES FOR: 

$68,587.95 

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT BID TOTAL 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------· ·----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
ADD TO CONTRACT 

MISSING CONCRETE ITEMS (SEE ATTACHED) LS 1.00 $12,802.95 $12,802.95 

INTERSECTION #1 --UNIVERSITY BLVD.---

35 INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (24') LUM (DECO) EA 1.00 $15,175.00 $15,175.00 
36 INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (40') LUM) (DECO) EA 1.00 $19,155.00 $19,155.00 
37 INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (50') LUM (DECO) EA 1.00 $31,225.00 $31,225.00 
38 PED POLE ASSEMBLY W/ SCREW ANCHOR (DECO) EA 2.00 $4,555.00 $9,110.00 

INTERSECTION #2 -- WINDING WATERS 

34 INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (36') LUM (DECO) EA 1.00 $18,575.00 $18,575.00 
35 INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (40') LUM (DECO) EA 1.00 $19,155.00 $19,155.00 
36 INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (44') LUM (DECO) EA 1.00 $19,735.00 $19,735.00 
37 PED POLE ASSEMBLY W/ SCREW ANCHOR (DECO) EA 2.00 $4,555.00 $9,110.00 

INTERSECTION #3----LAKE RIVERSTONE 

33 INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (40') LUM (DECO) EA 2.00 $18,985.00 $37,970.00 
34 INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (44') (DECO) EA 1.00 $19,565.00 $19,565.00 
35 INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (50') LUM (DECO) EA 1.00 $31,050.00 $31,050.00 
36 PED POLE ASSEMBLY W/ SCREW ANCHOR EA 2.00 $4,575.00 $9,150.00 

DEDUCT FROM CONTRACT 

INTERSECTION #1 --UNIVERSITY BLVD.---

35 INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (24') LUM EA 1.00 ($11,695.00) ($11,695.00) 
36 INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (40') LUM EA 1.00 ($15,065.00) ($15,065.00) 
37 INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (50') LUM W/ DAMP EA 1.00 ($26,650.00) ($26,650.00) 
38 PED POLE ASSEMBLY W/ SCREW ANCHOR EA 2.00 ($2,225.00) ($4,450.00) 

INTERSECTION #2 -- WINDING WATERS 

34 INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (36') LUM EA 1.00 ($14,030.00) ($14,030.00) 
35 INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (40') LUM EA 1.00 ($15,095.00) ($15,095.00) 
36 INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (44') LUM W/ DAMP EA 1.00 ($15,755.00) ($15,755.00) 
37 PED POLE ASSEMBLY W/ SCREW ANCHOR EA 2.00 ($2,225.00) ($4,450.00) 

INTERSECTION #3----LAKE RIVERSTONE 

33 INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (40') LUM EA 2.00 ($15,000.00) ($30,000.00) 
34 INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (44') LUM EA 1.00 ($15,500.00) ($15,500.00) 
35 INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (50') LUM W/ DAMP EA 1.00 ($26,500.00) ($26,500.00) 
36 PED POLE ASSEMBLY W/ SCREW ANCHOR EA 2.00 ($2,000.00) ($4,000.00) 

$68,587.95 

03/28/2022 



Traffic svstems Construction, Inc. 
P.O. BOX 1346 Dickinson, Texas 77539 Office (281) 337-1926 Fax No.1 (281) 534-1937 

www.trafficsci.com 

CHANGE ORDER 

DATE: 03/22/222 No. 1 
GENERAL CONTRACTOR : TRAFFIC SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION 

OWNER : FORT BEND COUNTY KM 
PROJECT NUMBER : 22-014 

LOCATION: UNIVERSITY, WINDING WATERS, LJ PARKWAY 
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: PRICE FOR CONCRETE WORK REQUIRED WITH NO BID ITEMS 

PLEASE NOTE: ALL CHANGE ORDERS MUST BE APPROVED OR DENIED WITHIN 60 DAYS 

AFTER 60 DAYS THE CHANGE ORDER PRICING WILL NO LONGER BE VALID 

DUE TO MATERIAL SUPPLIER PRICE INCREASES. 

COST BREAKDOWN 

SUB-CONTRACTOR 

ITEM UNIT QTY. UNIT PRICE TAXABLE NON-TAXABLE 

UNIVERSITY 
ROADWAY EXCAVATION 
8" STABILIZED SAND SUBGRADE 
REMOVE/DISPOSE SIDEWALK 

WINDING WATERS 
ROADWAY EXCAVATION 
8" STABILIZED SAND SUBGRADE 
REMOVE/DISPOSE SIDEWALK 

LAKE RIVERSTONE 
ROADWAY EXCAVATION 
8" STABILIZED SAND SUBGRADE 

EQUIPMENT 

ITEM 

LABOR 

ITEM 

0 

LS 1 $2,315.00 
SY 9.5 $102.00 
SY 0.5 $250.00 

LS $2,075.00 
SY 7 $126.00 
SY 10 $48.50 

LS 1 $3,085.00 
SY 9.5 $126.00 

SUBTOTAL 
PROFIT & COMPENSATION 15% 

UNIT 

HR 

QTY. 

0 

MATERIAL TOTAL 

UNIT PRICE 

$0.00 

TAXABLE 

SUBTOTAL 
PROFIT & COMPENSATION 15% 

UNIT 

HR 

QTY. 

0 

EQUIPMENT TOTAL 

UNIT PRICE. 

$0.00 

TAXABLE 

SUBTOTAL 
PROFIT & COMPENSATION 15% 

LABOR BURDEN 55% 

LABOR TOTAL 

$2,315.00 
$969.00 
$125.00 

$2,075.00 
$882.00 
$485.00 

$3,085.00 
$1,197.00 

$11,133.00 
$1,669.95 

$12,802.95 

NON-TAXABLE 

NON-TAXABLE 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

GRANDTOTAL ~'~~-$~1~2~,8~0~2.~95"--~--' 



C,RtEK CONSTRUcr1 
':\~G ON, l 

C.... ~ ~ EXCAVATION . . :;i, (' 
-.) & • 

CONCRETE PAVING 

P.O. Box9574 Spring, Texas 77387 Phone/Fax (281) 367-5263 

TRAFFIC SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION 
520 FM 526 
Dickinson, TX 77539 

3/22/2022 

RE: Pay items needed for the Ft Bend Co project on University Blvd and on U Parkway. 

Dear Kenneth, 

As you know, this project included modifying the median noses. There is a pay item for the 10" 
concrete pavement and the corresponding spec reference for the concrete. There are no pay 

items for the saw-cut & removal of existing concrete, roadway excavation, or the cement 
stabilized sand subgrade. Also, there is no pay item for the removal of existing sidewalks & ramps 

that will be need.ed for the installation of the proposed sidewalks & ramps (in 2 locations). Please 
see the prices associated with these Items listed below. 

Intersection #1 -UNIVERSITY. 
A. Site prep & excavation ite.ms. 

--Roadway excavation: to include saw-cut, remove & dispose existing cone pavement with curb 

(to within 6" of existing face of curb). 

1 LS @ $2315.00/LS = $2,315:00 

-·8" stabilized sand subgrade. 
9.5 SY @ $102.00/SY = 

--Remove & dispose existing sidewalks/WC ramps. 

Intersection #2 -WINDING WATERS. 
A. Site prep & excavation items. 

0.5 SY @ $250.00/SY = 

$ 969.-00 

$ 125.00 

--Roadway excavation" to include: saw-cut, remove & dispose existing cone pavement with curb 

(to within 6" of face of existing curb). 
1 LS@ $2075.00/LS = $2,075.00 

--8" stabilized sand subgrade. 
7 SY @ $126.00 /SY = 

--Remove & dispose existing cone sidewalks/WC ramps. 
10 SY @ $48.50 /SY = 

· $ 882.00 

$ 485.00 

I/-, 



Intersection #3 -LAKE RIVERSTONE. 
A. Site prep & excavation. 

--Roadway excavation: to include: saw-cut, remove & dispose existing cone pavement with curb 

(to within 6" of face of existing curb). 
1 LS @ $3085.00/LS = $3,085.00 

--8" stabilized sand subgrade. 
9.S SY @ $126.00/SY = 

Please let me know if you need anything else regarding this issue. 

Thanks, 

~~v~ 
SPRING CREEK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

$1,197.00 



Controlling
Name of Interested Party

4
Nature of interest

City, State, Country (place of business)
Intermediary

(check applicable)

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES 1295FORM
1 of 1

1

OFFICE USE ONLY

2 04/08/2022

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.
Traffic Systems Construction, Inc.
Dickinson, TX United States
Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

3

Fort Bend County

Change Order 1 - University Blvd, Winding Water, Riverstone
22-014

2022-870829

04/26/2022

Date Filed:

Date Acknowledged:

Certificate Number:

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

6

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

My name is _______________________________________________________________,

UNSWORN DECLARATION

Check only if there is NO Interested Party.5
X

My address is _______________________________________________, _______________________,

and my date of birth is _______________________.

Executed in ________________________________________County,

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(street) (state) (zip code) (country)

(year)(month)

 _______, ______________, _________.

State of ________________, on the _____day of ___________, 20_____.

(city)

(Declarant)

Version V1.1.191b5cdcwww.ethics.state.tx.usForms provided by Texas Ethics Commission




