40K

FORT BEND COUNTY
CHANGE ENGINEERING
ORDER
Address: 301 Jackson Street

Distribution; Richmond, Texas 77469

¥ FBC Engineering Phone: 281-633-7500

¥ FBC Judge

1 FBC Purchasing Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

¥ Contractor

# Consuitant
PROJECT:

] CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ............... 2
Traffic signals
- LJ at Lake Riverstone DATE .., 9/13/2022
- LJ at Winding Waters
- | nivarsity at Windina Watars PROJECT NUMBER ...
CONTRACTOR: BIDNO ........o oo 22-014
Traffic Systems Construction Inc. CONTRACT DATE ..., 12/13/2021

FBC PURCHASE ORDERNO ............. 206833
The contract is changed as follows:
Concrete and signal item changes due to utility conflicts
Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.
The Original (COntract SUMY) ... iireesmsn s ses s sssssssssssssessssssesessmesssmsees s sesaesenners P 714,242.95
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ..............coooovemmieeceeeeeeeeeeeeieeeevvens $ 68,587.95
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was .................occovivviiiieeere e $ 782,830.90
The (Contract Sum) will be [] increased or [] decreased or [] unchanged
by this Change Order in the amouUnt OF .......ooeiiir et e, $ 136,927.48
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order Wil be .........oooovveeeeiee i, $ $919,758.38
The Contract Time wili be [/] increased or [] decreased or [ Junchangedby 60 days.
The Date of Substanital Completion as of this Change Order therefore s
changed or [ ] unchanged to 1/10/202;
Authorized:

Fort Bend County Engineering CONTRACTOR Fort Bend County Judge

J. Stacy Slawinski, P.E.
301 Jackson

Richmond, Texas 77469 J % %

By:

Traffic Systems Construction, Inc.

Kan?ﬁorﬁsom
By: %_l/\’\—. T

(mgnﬂfure} 09/16/ 2022

I\Construction\Forms\Change Order form.pdf

DA'I{‘E%EMEJO\ , n"")l)— 37

[ 1

Honorable KP George
301 Jackson St., #719

RwhW Qexas 774(@

(signature)
DATE: September 27 2022

09/29/2022 Original (e) sent to Olivia Rios / Krystle Sanchez, Purchasing



hernajil
Stacy

hernajil
Typewritten Text
09/16/2022


SR Y

Traffic Sysiems Gonstruction, Inc.

P.O. BOX 1346 Dickinsan, Texas 77639 Ofice {28%) 337-1926 Fax No. 1 (281) §34-1937
wvw trafflcsci.com

T A

LR

GHANGE ORDER j

DAYE: 07/12/2022 No. 2 i

GEMERAL CONTRACTOR : TSC ;
OWNER : FORT BEND COUNTY Kin

PROJECT NUMBER : 22-014
LOCATION: UNIVERSITY BLVD

Lidito At ¥ R e

DESCRIPTION OF WORK :  INSTALL LARGER GROUND BOXES ADJACENT TO TRAFFIG SIGNAL
CONTROLLER TO FIT MULTIPLE CONDUIT STUB-UPS
PLEASE ROTE : ALL CHANGE ORDERS MUST BE APPROVED OR BENEED WaTHIN 60 DAYS
AFTER 60 DAYS THE CHANGE ORDER PRIGING Will. NO LONGER BE VALID
DUE TO MATERIAL SUPPLIER PRICE INCREASES.
COST BREAKDOWN :
MATERIAL
ITEM UNIT aTy. UNIT FRICE TAXABLE NON-TAXABLE
24X36K24 GROUND BOX EA 3 $705.00 $2,115.00
CONGCRETE YD 1.5 £176.00 3282 .50
GRAVEL YD 1 $56.00 $58.00
GROUND ROB AND CLAMP EA 3 $26.85 $£80.86
DUCT SEAL EA 3 $13.50 $40.50
FORM LUMBER 2" X 4" EA 9 $325 $29.25
JUBTOTAL %2,686.10
PROFIT & COMPENSATION 5% $387.92
MATERIAL TOTAL $2,974.02
3
EQUIPMENT :
ITEM UNIT aTy. UNIT PRICE TAXABLE NOMN-TAXABEE
FLATBED TRUCK HR 15 $34.85 $519.75
TRAILER HR 15 $10.06 . $150.90
BACKHCE HR 15 $68.41 $1,026.15
SUBTOTAL $1,608.80
PROFIT & COMPENSATION 15% $254.52
EQUIPMENYT TOTAL $1,951.32
LABOR
ITEM UNIT QaTy. UNT PRICE TAXABLE NON-TAXABLE
SUPERVIOR HR 3 $58.00 $165.0D
FOREMAN HR 15 $40.00 $800.0C
LABORER HR a0 $30.00 $000,00
SUBTOTAL $1,665.00
PROFIT & COMPENSATION 5% $240.75
LABOR BURDEN 55% $015.75
LABGOR TOTAL $2,830.50
GRAND TOTAL { $7.755.84 ]




Traffic Systems Construction, inc.

P.O. BOX 1346 Dickinson, Texas 77539 Office (261) 337-1926 Fax No. 1 (261) 534-1937

wwwy frafficaci.com

DATE :

GENERAL CONTRACTOR :
OWNER :

PROJECT NUMBER :
LOCATION :
DESCRIPTION OF WORK :

CHANGE ORDER
0711212022 No. 3
TSC
FORT BEND COUNTY K
22.014

UNIVERSITY BLVD AND WINDING WATERS
RELOCATE LIGHT POLE AND FOUNDATION OUT OF THE PROPOSED
INTERSECTION MODIFICATIONS

PLEASE NOTE : ALL CHANOE ORDERS MUST BE APPROVED DR DENIED VATHIN 00 DAYS
AFTER 60 DAYS THE GHANGE ORDER PRICING WILL NO LONGER BE VALID
DLE TO MATERIAL SUPPLIER PRICE INGREASES.
COST BREAKDOWN
MATERIAL.
[TEM UNIT aTy. UNIT PRICE TAXABLE NON-TAXABLE
SUBTOTAL $0.00
PROFIT 8 COMPENSATION 16% $0.00
MATERIAL TOTAL $0.00
EQUIPMENT
ITTEM UNIT QrTy. UNIT PRICE TAXABLE NON-TAXABLE
FLATBED TRUCK HR 5 $34.85 $173.25
TRAILER HR 5 $10.06 $50.30
BACKHOE HR 5 $68.41 $342.05
SUBTOTAL $5646.60
PROFIT & COMPENSATION 18% $84.84
EQUIPMENT TOTAL $650.44
LABOR
ITEM UNIT QTy. UNIT PRICE TAXABLE MNON-TAXABILE
SUPERVIOR HR 2 $55.00 $110.00
FOREMAN HR 5 $40.00 $200.00
LABORER HR 10 $30.00 $300.00
SUBTOTAL $610.00
PROFIT & COMPENSATION 15% $91.50
LABOR BURDEN 55% $335.50
LABOR TOTAL $1,037.00

GRAND TOTAL [ $4,607.44

i

[T

ST T




TRAFFIC SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
DAILY WORK REPORT

Date-_é_&,;ob No.._,éé_@_mcamw WILNDIMSY - \IATERS  ONvegsil

Yard Departure Time; M Job Site Arvival Time: M Job Site Deparivie Time: é G Q
Lunch From: 17 (X t0 § 20 Q)  Foreman(s): @ . fﬂ) P P();f =

Laborer{s) CM@&L& Driver/Operator{s): -

Did you talk to the Inspector? Yes No - Name:
If you talked to the itspector, what was discussed?

Work Performed; Please list - the names of each person and a detailed ds scripﬂnn of the work they perfqgmed.

Atpg O n & BYRLY e Lk Ko oo Al FOY o AHET U (.L'\’Téﬂ
W AT LRt (20K THE EC AT nGY e L.LA =l s AAIAO i
_' GAA. D€ O, )2 &l ISt ~f andol bt @ad

(7 FE 3 gadoty eAd 25 Ft 20 Londot -

‘N Trick # L Equipment#: Backhes: Bore Rig:
Trailer#: (Mark all that apply}  Air Compressor: Min§ Excavator:
Arrow Hoard: Light Tower:

- ’ Message Boarid: Other:___

w 5 ‘Frencher: Other:

s

L ABEL ALL STREET NAMES AND WORK COMPLETED IN THE DIAGRAM BELOW**
#rTliis Intersection deawing shonld be nsed to show Incations where the crew drilled foundations, set poles, bung lights, installed
pedesirian push buttons, contreilers, pull boxes, ete.**

s LiKe Rt peslone . UN? VES? HA

]m

— . _ i

(1" e .

’ q He'®

Did you encounter any problems such as equipment braakdmvn, rain, uti]ities not marked, wrong ar shsent materlals? Was the job
.shut down? Ifyes to any of thege, please describe:

Were there any accidents or injuries while on the job site? Ex. Broken utility fine, crew m emberinjured, car accident, ete,
Yes. ' _No_._..__ Ifyes please providea detalled description of the incident below.

| - ' e e AT raSpENsitle for the Information on this form., To the best of my Knowledge, this form is Rcenrate

and al! worlc 2nd materials usad are accounted for. | understand that this document may he used in courtif the need shouid arise,
SigmmreMMM 6~ 7827, :

Aﬂ"‘\ .
"CENTERPOINT EMERGENGY GAS LINE 713-659-2111 CENTERPOINT EMERGENCY ELECTRIC LINE 713-207-2222

T




s WILDCAT

E5F BELECTRIC SUPPLY

5535 HARVEY WILSON DR
HOUSTON, TX 77020

713-676-0600

Fax Tl3-676~1077

Ouotatrion
TR

DGR R e

81632243
TR

LS

07/12/22
“OHBER TO:
WILPCAT BLEQTRIC GURIDLY Y6
G535 HARVEY WILSR OR
HOENFNNE, UK 726 I,
Y3A-H96-064G  Fax TrI-6TE-1017

GUOTE T SHIP TO:
TRAFFIC SYSTEMS CONSTROCTION TRAFFIC SYSTEMS J64%
PO BOX 1346 HOLLISTER ST, BREEN DR,
DICKINSON, TX 77539 FLEETWOOD CRK WAY, TARYARD CRK
HOURTON, TX 77020
STERER GRRER IR EESEARE.
NET 30 DAYS
WIS S
B OX W/NO BASHE 24-IN 705.000/ea
3ea| QUAZ PG2436H6714E "DANGER HIGH 0.000/ea 0.00
VOLTAGE TRAFFIC SIGHNAL"
leal "MSC CONCRETE YARD 1.5 175.000/ea 175,440
leal "MSC GRAVEI YARD .75 58.000/ea 58.00
3eal GR-ROD 6280 5/8 X160 COPPER-CLAD 26 .950/ea 8G.85
GROUND ROD
3ea} GR-ROD G-5 (GRC-58) 5/8-IN GROUND 0.000/ea 0.00
ROD CLAMP
3eal EGE DC-10 1 LB DUCT SEAL COMPOUND 12.500/ea 40.50
Seq; CaX 2 X 4 X 8FT LUMBER 3.250/ea 28 .25
TAXES NOT INCLUDED
o " Bubkotal| ©2498.60
This ies a Quotation.
Prices are firm for 30 days, subject to change without netice after 30 days.
Applicabie taxes extra. Amount Due 2498.60




& EquipmentWatch.

v aqUipmenivaliheom

All pricas stiown in US dolars {$)

Adjustments for Truck.2 in All Saved Models

July 12, 20272

Misteflaneoys 4K2 2Z0KGVW DSL
un-Highway Flathed Trucks

Sl Class!

19,5011 - 28,000 GVW
Welght:

(828 Ihx

Cuanfiguration for 4X2 20KGVW DSL

Aoto Configuration axz Harsepower 260,60

Maximum Grnss vehicle Weight 20000.,0 ibs Faower Mode Diase)

Blue Book Rates

* FHWA Rate 15 erual to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly esllimated operating cost.

Ownership Costs Estimatei] Operating FHWA Rate™
Costs
Monthiy Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hounly

Published Rales USD $1,265.00 USH $355.00 Us5in $80,00 USE $13.00 USD 528,46 L5 $35.65
Aul[ustments '

Reglon { Trxus: 98.8%) {180 $15.18) {USD 54.26) ISD $1.07} {USD $0.16)

Modet Year (007 B7¥) {SD $162.44) {USD $45.50) {USD $11.43) {USD $1.67)

Arfusled Holrly Owaership . - - .

Coat {10%6)

Hourly Operating Cost (1LO0%) _

Total: 5D §1,087.38 USD §305, 16 UsDh $76.50 LISD $11,17 USD $20.48 USD $34.84)
Non-Active Use Ratas Haurly
Slandby Rate sl 54 .51
iding Rale VSO ¥28 54
Rate Etement AMlocation

Elemont Perceniage Value

Deprecfation (ownership) B4t USD $693.10mn

Overhau (ownership) 27% USE £341 55/mo
CFL (ownarshig) 5% USD $53.25imo
indirect {ovmersiip) 14% USD $377,10/mo
Fuel {operating) & USD .70 79% USD $22,364hr

Revised Date: 3rd quarter 2022

Thess ese the mnst accurate rales for the selected Revision Date(s). However, thee to mara frequent online updales, these rates rmay not match Rental Rute Bivg
Book Prinh Visl Ihe Cost Regovery Product Guide an our Help page for more infomation.

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for STEVE KASS (skisci@gmail.com)

All material herein © 2003-2022 Randall-Rellly All rights reserved.Page 1 of 1

T S

e il

UL e, £

il

T




%o EquipmentWatch.

weragulpmectvatch som

All prices shoan i US doflars (§)

Adjustments for TRAILER.2 in All Saved Models

July 12, 2022

hisceHaneous 49
Float Trallers

Sjze Class:
Al

Welght
Hane ihs

Contiguratlon for 40

Capacity 4601 Deck Lengh 40.0 it
Nurmher £f Axlps 20 Number Gf Tiras 80

Powat Mods fanunl

Biue Book Rates

“ FHWA, Rate is egued to lie menthly nwnership cost dhvided by 176 phis the Bpitdy estimated opatating toss.

hwnership Costs Estimated Ojprerating FHWA Rata®
Cosls
Monttily Wasldy Daily Hausdy Haourly Houry

fiabitished Rufes USD $1,045.00 15D $295.00 LIS0 $74.00 UsH $11.00 LISD 84,75 S0 §16.69
Adjustmerds

Reglon { Texes; 5795) {LSD $01,35) {USD $8.55) {USD §2.22) {USD $0.33}

Modet Year {2011 92.239) {USD $75.80) {USD $22.25) {USD 35.50) {UsD 30.83)

Adjusted § iguiy Gwineship - - - -

Coat {16056}

Hourly Gpeseling Gost (10036} -

Tolat USD $634,.85 5D $263.80 USD $66,20 UsD §9.84 HSD $4,75 UsD $10.68
Noh=Active Use Rates Hourly
Standby Hate USD 161
|diing Raio Ush $5.31
Rate Element Allocation

Efomant Parceniage Velue

Deprecilion {fewnership} a9%6 USD 512 05

Ovirerhant {owarishin) A%h LIS $334 . 40fmn

CFC {ownership) 4% LISD $41LBMmo

indisent {ownenships 15% USD $155.76f10

Fued cost date s not available for thase rates,

Revived Date: 3rd quarter 2022

These ara the mas| accuroto rates for the selecied Hovision Date{s), Howover, fug ta mere frequent onfine updates, thass rates may not match Rentat Rate Blus

Book PHnt. Visit the Cost Recovery Pioduct Suide on our Halp page (ur more informeiion.

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for STEVE KASS (skisci@gmail. com)

All material herein © 2003-2022 Randall-Reilly Al rights reserved.Page 1 of 1

¢
i
i




RIS Y

£% EquipmentWatch.

at

waskeaneniwaich.com

All prices shown in US doliars {3} |

Adjustments for BACK HOE #3 in All Saved Models July 12, 2022 ‘

beere 3101 {disc. 2012)
Tractor-d pader-Backhoes

Siae Clays:

14' to Uniier I8’
Wiatght:

14358 s

Conflguration for 310J {disc, 2012)

Drive SWD Qperater Pralectivn ROPS
Puwer Mogda Dilesel

Blue Baok Rates
* FHWA Rate is equal to the menthly ownership east dilvidod by 176 plos the hourly estinated operaling cost,

Ownership Casts Estimated Operating FHWA Rato™
Cuats

Monthly Weehly Dally Houaly Hourly Houtly
Pubdishied Rafas LIS $5.460,08 USE §1.530.00 USD $385.00 HE R SR 1 USIY $37.29 USD %6831
Adjustments

Rergkin { Buston, Toxas, ush g1gae UsP $4.59 UsD $1.55 USD $0.17
160,335}

Mordel Yenr (2012; 100%) - - . -

Adfsiud Hourdy G hip - - - -
Coal {L0E36Y

Hotisy Oprrating Gost (16056} - :
Jolak USD $5,478.38 UST $1,634.59 USD $288,15 USDh $59.27 USD #37.20 USD $58.41

pl yan

Non-Active Use Rales Houdy
Slandby Rete USD $16.14
16fing Rate U3D $4D.76

Rate Element Alfocation

Elemen] Parcentage value i
Dupazgiston (owiership) 30% USD $1,638.00/ms =
Overheii {vomaiship) 49% USD %2,675.400tno

CFG {ownarsiip) Tih V3D $382.20/mp

Mndiract fowmershil) 15% UsD $81¢.06/mn

Fuel {operating @ USD 570 60% UISE 10 8

Ravisart Date: 3rd guartar 2072

Thesa are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Data(s), However, due to more frequent aniine updatos, these fates 1ty ned inatch Rental Rate Bluze
ook Print, Visit e Cost Recovety Protuct Gidda on oyr Help page for more nformation,

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for STEVE KASS (skisci@gmail.com)

Alt material herain @ 2003-2022 Randall-Reilly All rights reserved.Page 1 of 1




TRAFFIC SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

STEVE KASS
PH. (281) 3371926 FAX 1 (281) 337-2068

COUNTY: FORT BEND CHANGE ORDER 4
PROJECT Ne.: 22-014 QUARTITY OVERUNS
LOCATION: UNIVERSITY BOULEVARD

BiD DATE: 07/21/2022

BASE UNIT PRIGES FOR:
$41,097.40
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT aTy UNIT BID TOTAL
INTERSECTION #2---LJ PARKWAY AND WINDNIG WATERS
B. PAVEMENT ITEMS
2 CONG PVMT (CONG REINF - CRCP) (10 sY 4.50 $1,150.00 $5,175.00
7 CONC SIDEWALKS (4%} EA 34.80 $288.00 $10,022.40
INTERSECTION #3---LJ PARKWAY AND AKE RIVERSTONE
B. PAVEMENT ITEMS
2 CONC PVMT (CONT REINF - GRCP) (104 SY 14.00 $1,850.00 $25,900.00
$41,0987.40

7121£2022




Invoice

SPRING CREEK CONSTRUCTION, INC.
P.O. BOX 8574
SPRING, TX 77387-9574
(2a1) 967-5283

712112022 530-22

PO Box 1346
Dickinson, TX 77539-1346

Due on receipt Univ Bivd

This 1s 1o invoice you for the work perfoymed on the Ft Bend Co 65,806,05
project #1322-014 on Universily Blvd and on LY Pkwy. Work

performed 6/23 thru 7/20/22,

See breakdown below,

Ld PARKWAY @ WINDING WATERS:
# 2. Conc pavement (10").
4 SY @ $1000.00 / SY = $4,000.00
# 4, Adjust M

I BA @ % 52500/ EA = § 52500
# 6. Cone curh.
MaLlF@$ 2000/ LF = § 290.00

# 7. Conc sidewalks (4").
4 8Y @ $250,00 / SY = $1,000.00
# 8. Cuwrb ramps (TY 7).

I EA @ $2350.00/ EA = $2,350.00
# 9. Curb ramps (TY 9),

| EA @ $295000/EA = $2,950.00
C/O. Site prep + excavation,

1 LS @ $2075.00 / L8 = §2,075.00
C/0. 8" stab sand subgrade. '

7 8Y @ $126.00/8Y = § 88200
C/O. Remove & dispose existing conc sidewalks/ramps,

10SY @ § 4850/8Y = § 485.00

TOTAL

ST A




ATIHAT 1

SPRING CREEK CONSTRUCTION, INC.
P.O. BOX 9574
BPRING, TX 77387-8574
{2d1) 867-5283

PO Box 1346
Dickingon, TX 77539-1346

712112022

530-22

OVER- RUN Quanﬂues LJ &; WW
= & ks B5 Yy (g 5

@@0-.-U&-;-:-f..-.-_._-_b_:';ﬁ._-_;.::-_
# FyrConcdidevatig,, '

e MBOSY @ $250.00-7 8V o $BTOQIOGE
C!O 8" stab sand subgrade,

L5 8Y @ $12600/78Y = § 189.00
C/O. Remove & dispose exist cone sidewalks/ramps,
2030SY@ % 4850 / 8Y = $1.421.05
SUBTOTALLJ @ WW: = $29,167.05

LI PKWY @ LAKE RIVERSTONE:
# 2. Conc pavement (10*),

5 SY @ $1600.00 / SY = 3 8000.00
# 6. Conc cusb,
28LF @ § 2000 / LF = % 560.00

C/0. Site prep & excavation.
LS @ 3$3085.006/ LS = $3,085.00
CfO. 8" stabilized sand subgrade,
9.5 SY @ $126.00 / SY = §1,197.00

OVER-RUN Quantities LY @ LR;

#~2."G9nc pffi?é:ﬁ'}émh('iﬁl[}o _ e SRR TIAN e
14, SX.-@=$1600:00% 8V =§37400.00

Mage 2

Due on reeeipt

TOTAL

Univ Bivd




SPRING CREEK CONSTRUCTION, INC,
£.0. BOX 8574
SPRING, TX 77307-8574
(261} 367-bPGE

712112022 530-22

PO Box 1346
Dickinson, TX 77539-1346

Due on receipd fniv Blvd

C/O. 8" stabilized sand subgrade,

9.5SY @ $126.00 / 8Y = $1,197.00
SUBTOTALL) @ LR = $36,439.00

ToTALT(59,506.05

Page 3

SERTRT §15mR




\
|

i f":'-')m'r‘- n/.’\

)

i - i

A prox. diptensions
qProw Gaentity e TR e SRS S

= T Remse sidaselk 545 SN

T mmﬁmm Sosy | & L
o 5@,&1 édl‘l m# }-Qd.




1l

ic Systems Construction, Inc.

P.0.BOX 1346 Dickinson, Texas 77538 Ofice (267) 337-1926 Fax No. 1 (267) 534-1837

vww.irafflescl.com

DATE :

GENERAL GONTRACTOR :
OVINER

PROJECT NUMBER :
LOCATION :
DESCRIPTION OF WORHK :

PLEASE NOTE :

CHANGE ORDER
08/26/2022 No. §
TSC
FORT BEND COUNTY KM
22.014

UNIVERSITY BLVD AND WINDING WATERS
QUANTITY OVERRUNS FOR CONCRETE WORK AND
NEW BID ITEM FOR TYPE 5 WHEELCHAIR RAMP
RLL CHANGE ORDENS MUST BE APPROVED OR DENIED WITHIN 68 DAYS
AFTER 60 DAYS THE CHANGE ORDER PRICING WILL ND LONGER BE VALID
DUE TC MATERIAL SUFPLIER PRICE INCREASES.

COST BREAKDOWN
MATERIAL
ITEM UNIT  QTY. UNTPRICE  TAXABLE NON-TAXABLE
QUANTITY OVERRUNS LS 1 $73,111.80 $73,111.80
SUBTOTAL $0.00
PROFIT & COMPENSATION 0% $0.00
MATERIAL TOTAL $73.191.80
EQUIPMENT
ITEM UNIT  QTY. UNITPRICGE  TAXABLE NON-TAXABLE
FLATBED TRUCK HR D $0.00 $0.00
TRAILER HR 0 $0.00 $0.00
BACKHOE HR i) $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL $0.00
PROFIT & COMPENSATION 15% $0.00
EQUIPMENT TOTAL $0.00
LABOR
TEM UNIT  QTY. UNMITPRICE  TAXABLE NON-TAXABLE
SUPERVIOR HR ) $0.00 $0.00
FOREMAN HR 0 $6.00 $0.00
LABORER HR 0 $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL $0.00
PROFIT & COMPENSATION 15% $0,00
LABOR BURDEN B5% $0.60
LABOR TOTAL $0.00
GRAND TOTAL { $73,111.50 ]




TRAFFIC SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

STEVE KASS
PH. {281) 337-1826  FAX 1 (281) 337-2868

COUNTY: FORT BEND

PROJECT No. : 22-014

LOCATION: UNIVERSITY BOULEVARD
BID DATE: 10/15/2021

BASE UMIT PRICES FOR:

$73.111.80
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT Qry UNIT BID TOTAL
VERSITY BLYD. WIND! A
ORIGINAL CONTRACT ITERI:
OVER RUN CONE PYMT (CONT REINF - CRCP) {10Y) Sy 43.00 $925.00 $39,775.00
OVER RUN CONC CURB(TY ) LF 17.06 $23.00 $391.00
CVER RUN CONC SIDEWALKS {4") 5Y 48,00 $187.00 $8,018.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER & OVER-RUN:
CVER RUN STABILIZED SAND (8" SUBGRADE) EA 38.50 $117.30 $4.516.05
OVER RLIN REMOVE & BISROSE EXISTING SIDEWALKS & SY £56.50 $287.50 $15,956.25
RAMPS
NEW iTER;
NEW ITEM TYPE 5 WG RAMP EA 1.00 $3,852.50 $3,862.50
L PARKWAY AT WINDING WATERS
ORIGNAL CONTRACTITEM
OVER RUN ADJUSTNG MANHOLES EA 1.00 $805.00 $605.00
B $73,111.80

0UBf2612022




echies HEE]

HEE0i (i}

SPRING CREEK CONSTRUGTION, INC.
P.0. BOX 9574
SPRING, TX 77367-9574
{281) 367-5283

RAFFIC SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION

PO Box 1346
Dickingon, TX 77339-1346

; Due on receipt

" " This-is to invoice you for the work performed on the Ft Bend:Co
. .project #B22-014 on University @ Winding Waters. Work

81252022

Univ Blvd &
Wivdhug Ltirt ei

53622 A

pn‘:rfermcd from 7f25f22 thm 8/25/22; ,See Broakdown Below. - TOw R IR R U ey

#2 Conc Pavemcnt (10")
. =5 “8Y-@ 8 800,00 / BY. -
_ #6 Conc Curb.

-8 4,00(}_.{_30‘.-.-\,/-} Deriop R

H

0TF @S 20007 LF = § 40(}90\/
 #7. Cone Sidewalks (4").
13 8Y @$l450{)/SY = $4785{}0 \/

- #8.. Curb Ramps {TY: 7). : B
. EA @ $265000 / LA = ‘s 265000 \/

. PREV] OUS CHANGE ORDER
--Excavahon |

CLLS.@ $231500 /LS = $231500 Moo ool

~ —-Stabilized Sand (8" subgrade).

' 958Y @ $102:00/8Y "= § 969.00 .
= Remove & Disposge existing sidewaik & ramps. , T
C0.58Y@ $250007°SY = § 12500 o

. SUBTOTAL 3 N

OVER-RUN QUANTITHES:
#2. Conc Pavement (10°). _ .
43 SY @ 3$800.00/ SY = $34,40000 &

" TOTAL




, G0 §9R)E)

SPRING CREEK CONSTRUCTION, INC.
PO, BOX 9574
SPRING, TX 773879574
(281) 367-526

TRAFFIC SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION

PO Box 1346
Dickinson, TX 77539-1346

#6, Cong curb.

17 LF @ .8 2000 / LF
#7. Conc Sidewalks.

48 SY @ $145.00/ 8Y
#4, Adjll&i MH. (L} Pkwy @ W. W,

1 EA @ $525.00/ EA

It

= § 6960.00 %

PREVIQUS CHANGE ORDER OVER-RUN ITEMS:

---Stabilized Sand (8" subgrade).
38.5 8Y @ $102. 00/ SY

~-Remove & dispose existing sidewalks & ramps.

55.5 SY @ $250.00 / SY

OVER-RUN SUBTOTAL -

NEW CHANGE ORDER ITEM:
--Type 5 WCramp, . .
' t BA @ $3350.00 / BA

TOTAL

Invoice

/2502022 ° 53022 A

i Due on receipt | UnivBlvd &
* L @ Win \&/

$ 34000 % | -

pay Hems)
= '§ 52500 %
= § 392700 S :
= $13875.00 -‘i‘f’
i
i
B ¥
- TOTAL"78é2l. o,

Page LZ;Z‘




TRAFFIC SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
STEVE KASS
PH. (261) 337-9926  FAX 1 (281) 337-2968

COUNTY: FORT BEND
PROJECT No. : 22-014
LOCATION: UNIVERSITY BLVD
BID DATE: 07/12/2022

BASE UNIT PRICES FOR:
$6,658.28
[TEM NO. BESCRIPTION UNIT Qary UNIT BID TOTAL
q 3 (EA) 24x38x24 GROUND BOX W/ APRON L3 1.00 $7,755.84 $7,755.84
2 RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHT POLE LS 1.00 $1,687 44 $1,687.44
o CREOIS N

GRAND TOTAL ' " $6,658.28

07212022 1




Traffic Systems Construction, inc.

P.0. BOX 1346 Dickineon, 18xas 77538 Office (2B1) 337-1026 Fax No. 1 (281) 534-1937

www.drafficscl.com

DATE :

GENERAL CONTRACTOR :
OWNER :

PROJECT NUMBER :
LOCATION :
DESCRIPTION OF WORK :

PLEASE NOTE :

CHANGE ORDER
08/30/2022 No. 6
TSC
FORT BEND COUNTY KA
22.014

UNIVERSITY, WINDING WATERS AND LAKE RWVERSTONE
QUANTITY OVERRUNS FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL WORK

ALl CHANGE ORDERS MUST BE ARPROVED OR DENIED WITHIN 80 DAYS
AFTER 80 DAYS THE CHANGE ORDER PRICING WILL NO LONGER BE VALID
GUE TO MATERIAL SUPPLIER PRICE INCREASES.

COST BREAKDOWN
MATERIAL
ITEM UNIT Qry. UNITPRICE  TAXABLE NON-TAXABLE
QUANTITY OVERRUNS L8 1 $11,485.00 $11,485.00
SUBTOTAL $0.00
PROFIT & COMPENSATION 0% $0.00
MATERIAL TOTAL $11,486.00
EQUIPMENT
ITEM UNIT QTy. UNIT PRICE TAXABLE MON-TAXABLE
FLATBED TRUCK HR o 50,00 $0.00
TRAILER HR 0 $0.00 $0.00
BACKHOE HR 0 $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL $0.00
PROFIT & COMPENSATION 168% $0.00
EQUIPMENT TOTAL $0.00
LABOR
ITEM UNIT QTY. UNIT PRICE TAXABLE NON-TAXABLE
SUPERVIOR HR 14 $0.00 $0.00
FOREMAN HR o $0.00 $0.00
LABORER HR o $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL §0.00
PROFIT & COMPENSATION 15% $0.00
LABOR BURDEN 56% $0.00
LABOR TOTAL $6.00

GRAND TOTAL | £11,486.00

NERSP

L L




TRAFFIC SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

STEVE KASS
PH. {281) 3371826 FAX 1(281) 337-2868

COUNTY: FORY BEND CHANGE ORDER §
PROJEGT No. : 22-014 QUANTITY OVERUNS
L OCATION: UNIVERSITY BOULEVARD
BID DATE: 08/30/2022
BASE UNIT PRICES FOR:
$11,485.00
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QTyY UNIT BID TOTAL

INTERSECTION #1 ~UNIVERSITY BLVD.---

14 CONDT {PVC) {SCHD 80) (2) (BORE) LF 220.00 $19.25 $4,235.00

15 ELEC CONDR {NO, 8} BARE LF 116.00 $1.45 $159.50

16 ELEG CONDR {NO. 4) INSUALTED LF 425.00 $2.35 $998.75
INTERSECTION #2---LJ PARKWAY AND WINDNIG WATERS

10 GONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (29) : LF 150.00 $14.80 $2,175.00

15 ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) BARE LF 100.00 $1.50 $160.00

16 ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) INSUALTED LF 425,00 $2.45 $1,041.25
INTERSECTION #3—LJ PARKWAY AND LAKE RIVERSTONE

10 CONDT (PVC} {SCHD 80} (2 LF 85.00 $16.15 $1,534.25

14 ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) BARE LF 160.00 $1.50 $150.00

15 ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) INSUALTED LF 425,00 $2.46 $1,041.25

TTT844,485.00

08/30/2022




CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM 1295
lofl
Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. OFFICE USE ONLY
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties. CERTIFICATION OF FILING
1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place Certificate Number:
of business. 2022-934392
Traffic Systems Construction, Inc.
Dickinson, TX United States Date Filed:
2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is 09/15/2022
being filed.
Fort Bend County Date Acknowledged:
09/27/2022

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

22-014
Change Order #2 for Traffic Signals at LJ at Lake Riverstone, LJ at Winding Waters and University at Winding Waters

4 Nature of interest
ame of Interested Party ity, State, Country (place of business check applicable
N fl d P City, S C (pl f busi ) (check licable)
Controlling Intermediary
5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party. .

6 UNSWORN DECLARATION

My name is , and my date of birth is

My address is , ) ) )
(street) (city) (state) (zip code) (country)

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in County, State of , on the day of , 20 .
(month) (year)

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity
(Declarant)

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version V1.1.191b5cdc



	CO2.Bid22-014.Traffic Systems.pdf
	P3-co-2-tsci-lj-pkwy-riverstone
	backup-co2-tsci




